

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 20/2018

GEETIKA AGARWAL KHAITAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESH KHAITAN

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.2822/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.2826/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :23-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.
Smt. Bandana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in
Matrimonial Suit No. 108 of 2017 titled as ' Siddhesh
Khaitan vs. Smt. Geetika Agarwal' pending in the
Court of District Judge, Alipore, State of West
Bengal, shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar