

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.20/2018

GEETIKA AGARWAL KHAITAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESH KHAITAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

With T.P. (Crl.) No.37/2018.

Date : 26-04-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR