

ITEM NO.52,52.1-52.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 20/2018

GEETIKA AGARWAL KHAITAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESH KHAITAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 37/2018 (XVI-A)  
(IA No.18295/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 120/2018 (XVI-A)  
(WITH IA No.50321/2018- EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.50323/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-05-2018 These matters were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Harvinder Singh Besoya, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/  
Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR  
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP(Cr1.) No. 120/2018

Issue notice.

List all the matters after ensuing summer  
vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar